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McCullough Hill Leary, PS 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, Washington 98104 
206.812.3388 

206.812.3389 fax 

 

 

 

 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

In re: 

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION NO. 3021625 
FOR PROJECT LOCATED AT 1706 ALKI AVE 
S.W. 

No. MUP-16-024 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 

I, Katie Kendall, declare as follows: 

I am an attorney with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents 1706-1708 ALKI 

AVE SW, LLC.  I served a copy of the RESPONDENTS’ JOINT MOTION FOR PARTIAL 

DISMISSAL, the DECLARATION OF KATIE KENDALL and this DECLARATION OF 

SERVICE via electronic mail service on the following party: 

BRADFORD DOLL 
SARAH MACK 
Tupper Mack Wells PLLC 
2025 First Avenue, Suite 1100 
Seattle, WA 98121 
Email: doll@tmw-law.com 
Email: mack@tmw-law.com 
Email: schulz@tmw-law.com 
Email: barragan@tmw-law.com 
 

LIZA E. ANDERSON 
DANIEL B. MITCHELL 
City of Seattle Attorneys Office 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104-7097 
Email: liza.anderson@seattle.gov 
Email: daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov 
Email: Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov 
 

mailto:doll@tmw-law.com
mailto:mack@tmw-law.com
mailto:schulz@tmw-law.com
mailto:barragan@tmw-law.com
mailto:liza.anderson@seattle.gov
mailto:daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov
mailto:Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov


 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE- Page 2 of 2 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

McCullough Hill Leary, PS 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, Washington 98104 
206.812.3388 

206.812.3389 fax 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  

DATED this 30th day of January, 2017. 

s/Katie Kendall 
McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY PS 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Tel: 206-812-3388 
Fax: 206-812-3389 
Email: kkendall@mhseattle.com 
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